## North Elk Coffee House 24th Anniversary Season

**Third Saturday of the Month** 

St. Mary Anne's
Parish Center
315 South Main St.
North East, MD 21901

Ample free parking

stmaryanne.org
Check Calendar and Events



North Elk Coffee House

Family-friendly,
Alcohol-free, Smoke-free



7:00 PM
Doors open
7:30 PM
Taylor Abrahamse
takes the stage

Suggested donation only at the door: \$15

Beverages, desserts, snacks, suggested donation \$1 each

## Taylor Abrahamse – May 20, 2023

If you're singing along to a song you don't know, and suddenly feel 10 years younger – you might be at a Taylor Abrahamse concert! Like a maple leaf caught in a gust above the Ontario prairies, Taylor floats between the borders of songwriting with his guitar, hammerclaw, on-the-spot improvs, and refreshing honesty. A Paul Simon/Jim Carrey crossbreed, he's ready to break the rules with a glint in his eye, and a tip of his Grandpa's old cap. At sixteen, he was a finalist on Canadian Idol, and was regularly playing across Ontario. His self-titled debut album was released in 2020. Taylor has written musicals and music for other artists, and projects seen worldwide including the feature film About Fate starring Emma Roberts, Superwish (a Teletoon), and the main theme in the Disney XD Fangbone – one of many cartoon series in which Taylor plays a lead or supporting character. Taylor also writes, produces, and performs original songs for popular YouTube channels.

Help us welcome Taylor Abrahamse to our stage for the last show of the North Elk Coffee House 2022-2023 season.

For more about Taylor Abrahamse and to listen to some of his music, please visit <a href="www.taylorabrahamse.ca">www.taylorabrahamse.ca</a>

North Elk Coffee House donates proceeds beyond costs to Meeting Ground, an organization serving the homeless in Cecil County, Maryland. See: meetingground.org

CANCELLATION NOTIFICATION PROCEDURE -- In case of severe weather please check:

- The NECH Facebook Page Facebook.com/North Elk Coffee House, or,
- Radio notices on SnoWatch at WDEL 1150 AM/101.7 FM, or wdel.com Wilmington, DE